
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

, 

I 
~ 

25 

26 

27 

28 

1 
lllllllllllllllllllllll~llllllllllllHllll~lllllllll 

0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 8  

JEFF HATCH-MILLER Chairman 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL @?& 30 A 11: 2 
MARC SPITZER 
MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
CAVE CREEK WATER COMPANY TO EXTEND 
ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (PARCEL NO. 216-29-002A). 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
CAVE CREEK WATER COMPANY TO EXTEND 
ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY (PARCEL NO. 21 1-99-006). 

DOCKET NO. W-O1452A-05-0082 

DOCKET NO. W-01452A-04-08 10 

PROCEDURAL ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On September 30, 2005, the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) issued 

Decision No. 68190 which approved the applications of Cave Creek Water Company (“Company” or 

“Applicant”) for extensions of its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (“Certificate”) to provide 

public water utility service to Parcel Nos. 216-29-0024 (Parcel 216) and 21 1-99-006 (“Parcel 21 1”) 

in Maricopa County, Anzona. As a condition of the Commission’s approval, the Company was to 

file a copy of the Certificate of Approval to Construct (“CAC”) which was to be issued by the 

Maricopa County Department of Environmental Services (“MCDES”) for the Company’s final 

arsenic treatment plan by December 3 1,2005. 

On December 29, 2005, the Company filed a Motion to Extend Time to File Approval to 

Construct (“Motion”) stating that it needs an additional six months, until June 30, 2006, to file a copy 

of its CAC. 

On January 4, 2006, by Procedural Order, the Commission’s Utilities Division (“Staff ’) was 

ordered to file a response to the Applicant’s Motion. 

On January 13, 2006, Staff filed a memorandum which states that Staff does not oppose the 

Company’s Motion for a six month extension to file the required documentation by June 30,2006. 

Accordingly, the Company’s Motion should be granted and a six month extension approved. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Motion of Cave Creek Water Company is hereby 
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granted and a six month extension until June 30, 2006, is hereby approved for the filing of the 

Certificate of Approval to Construct. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the presiding Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, 

imend, or waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by 

January, 2006 

ruling at hearing. 

DATED this 

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

f the foregoing maileddelivered 
day of January, 2006 to: 

Michael W. Patten 
ROSHKA DeWULF & PATTEN 
3ne Arizona Center 
$00 E. Van Buren, Suite 800 
'hoenix, Anzona 85004 
4ttomeys for Cave Creek Water Company 

(ristin Magin 
SALMON, LEWIS & WELDON 
2350 E. Camelback Road, Ste. 200 
'hoenix, Arizona 85016 
ittorneys for Cave Creek Water Company 

vfarvin S. Cohen 
Stephen J. Anthony 
jACKS TIERNEY 
I250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., Fourth Floor 
kottsdale, Arizona 8525 1 
lttomeys for the Town of Cave Creek 
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Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA COWORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Anzona 85007 

By: 
Moll# khnson 
SecreMy to Marc Stem 


